
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
THROUGH THE SUPERVISOR OF DISTRICT II FOR AN EMERGENCY ORDER 
SUSPENDING CERTAIN APPROVED APPLICATIONS FOR PERMITS TO DRILL, 
AND FOR ADOPTION OF SPECIAL RULES FOR DRILLING IN CERTAIN AREAS 
FOR THE PROTECTION OF FRESH WATER, CHAVES AND EDDY COUNTIES, 
NEW MEXICO.

Case No. 15487

NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

This is to provide notice that the party formerly known as Yates Petroleum Corporation is 

now known as EOG Y Resources Inc.

Respectfully submitted, 

HINKLE SHANOR LLP

Gary W Larsoh^-
P.O. Box 2068
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
Phone: (505) 982-4554
Facsimile: (505) 982-8623
alarson@hinklelawfirm.com

Counsel for EOG Y Resources Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 17th day of November, 2016,1 served a true and correct copy 
of the foregoing Notice of Name Change via email to:

David Brooks, Esq.
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 
Department of the State of New Mexico 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Davidk.Brooks@state.nm.us

Council for the Oil Conservation Division

Michael H. Feldewert, Esq.
Jordan L. Kessler, Esq.
Holland & Hart, LLP 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208 
mfeldewert@hol landhart.com 
ilkessler@hollandhart.com

Counsel for COG Operating, LLC, OXY USA 
Inc. and Fasken Oil and Ranch Ltd.

Karin V. Foster
Southwest Government Affairs, LLC 
5805 Mariola Place, NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 
Karin@SWgovemmentAffairs.com

Counsel for the Independent Petroleum 

Association of New Mexico

Ryan Flynn
New Mexico Oil & Gas Association 
Post Office Box 1864 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
tlvnn@nmoga.com

AJ Olsen, Esq.
Alvin F. Jones, Esq.
Olivia R. Mitchell, Esq.
P.O. Box 1415
Roswell, NM 88202-1415
ajolsen@h2olawyers.com
aiones@h2olawvers.com
omitchell@h2olawvers.com

Counsel for the Pecos Valley Artesian 

Conservancy District

James Bruce 
Post Office Box 1056 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
jamesbruc@aol.com

Counsel for Mack Energy Corporation and 

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Pablo Seifert 
407 Galisteo, Suite 101 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Pablo.Scifert@state.nm.us

Counsel for the Office of the State Engineer

Counsel for the New Mexico Oil & 
Gas Association

Gary W ] Larson
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